and (b) based on the requirements of SFAS 123 for all awards granted prior to the effective date of SFAS 123R that remain unvested on the
effective date.

The Corporation recorded stock-based compensation expense for the three and the nine month periods ended September 30, 2006 as follows:

Three Months Ended

September 30, 2006

Nine Months Ended

September 30, 2006

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Using Previous
Accounting

SFAS 123R
Effects As Reported

Using Previous
Accounting

SFAS 123R
Effects As Reported

Income before taxes $ 4,867 $ (2) $ 4,865 $ 14,470 $ (57) $ 14,413
Income taxes 1,631 1 1,630 4,925 20 4,905

Net income $ 3,236 $ (1) $ 3,235 $ 9,545 $ (37) $ 9,508

Basic earnings per share $ .38 �  $ .38 $ 1.11 �  $ 1.11
Diluted earnings per share $ .37 �  $ .37 $ 1.10 (.01) $ 1.09
The proforma net income that would have resulted if the Corporation applied the fair value method of accounting for stock based compensation
under SFAS No. 123 for the three and nine month periods ended September 30, 2005 is as follows:

Three Months Ended

September 30, 2005

Nine Months Ended

September 30, 2005

(dollars in thousands, except per share data) As Reported

Pro
Forma

Adjustment

Pro Forma
If Under
SFAS 123 As Reported

Pro Forma
Adjustment

Pro Forma

If Under

SFAS 123
Income before taxes $ 4,375 $ (50) $ 4,325 $ 12,891 $ (1,374) $ 11,517
Income taxes 1,499 17 1,482 4,425 474 3,951

Net income $ 2,876 $ (33) $ 2,843 $ 8,466 $ (900) $ 7,566

Basic earnings per share $ .34 (.01) $ .33 $ .99 $ (.11) $ .88
Diluted earnings per share $ .33 �  $ .33 $ .98 $ (.10) $ .87
The Corporation�s Stock Option Plan (�SOP�) permits the issuance of options to key employees and Directors to purchase shares of the
Corporation�s common stock. A total of 431,143 shares were authorized in 2004 by the Board of Directors. As of September 30, 2006 there are
17,439 shares available for future grant. The option price is set at the closing price for the stock on the day preceding issuance of grants as

Edgar Filing: BRYN MAWR BANK CORP - Form 10-Q

13

determined by the Corporation�s Board of Directors. Options granted may either be �incentive stock options� within the meaning of the Internal

[…]

The Corporation uses several tools to manage its interest rate risk including interest rate sensitivity analysis (aka �Gap Analysis�), market value of
portfolio equity analysis, interest rate simulations under various rate scenarios and net interest margin reports. The results of these reports are
compared to limits established by the Corporation�s Asset Liability Management Policies and appropriate adjustments are made if the results are
outside of established limits.

The following table demonstrates the annualized result of an interest rate simulation and the expected effect that a parallel interest rate shift in
the yield curve and subjective adjustments in deposit pricing might have on the Corporation�s projected net interest income over the next 12
months. This simulation assumes that there is no growth in the balance sheet over the next twelve months. The changes to net interest income
shown below are in compliance with the Corporation�s policy guidelines. Actual results may differ significantly from the interest rate simulation
due to numerous factors including assumptions, the competitive environment, market reactions and customer behavior.

Summary of Interest Rate Simulation

September 30, 2006

(dollars in thousands)
Change In Net Interest Income Over

Next 12 Months
Change in Interest Rates

Dollars Percent
+200 basis points $ 1,353 3.86%
+100 basis points $ 729 2.08%
-100 basis points $ (728) (2.08)%
-200 basis points $ (1,623) (4.63)%
The interest rate simulation above indicates that the Corporation�s balance sheet as of September 30, 2006 is asset sensitive meaning that an
increase in interest rates should increase net interest income and a decline in interest rates will cause a decline in net interest income over the
next 12 months. The asset sensitivity position has been reduced during the third quarter of 2006 when compared to December 31, 2005 with the

Edgar Filing: BRYN MAWR BANK CORP - Form 10-Q

40

addition of fixed rate commercial loans, residential mortgages and mortgage-backed securities to the asset mix. Additionally, the Corporation